
MELBOURNE MEETING THURSDAY, 04 SEP 2025

R1 04 Sep 2025 | Moe | Able On Site Services Mdn Plate
Distance: 1208m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $42,500
11:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	
	 3	 846243
	 4	 76
	 5	 6
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	 5
	 9	 4
	10	
	11	
	12	

AXIOM
FEAR THE IMPACT
HIGHSTRUNG
ISLAND BOY
KAGEMUSHA
MANDRAKI
RICALLEN
SOROUSH
TAGAMATE
FINAL FURY
MACCA’S ANGEL
REEL CRYSTAL

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56

10
9
6
5
2
12
8
11
3
4
7
1

J MOTT
BEN ALLEN
JAMIE MELHAM
--
E BROWN
C GAUDRY
L NOLEN
D LANE
JYE MCNEIL
LIAM RIORDAN
D STACKHOUSE
T PREBBLE

G BEDGGOOD
G BEDGGOOD
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
ALEXANDER RAE
A & S FREEDMAN
B, W & J HAYES
MOODY/COLEMAN
G THOMPSON
M & L KAVANAGH
C CALTHORPE
P STOKES
S STOCKDALE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
C
G
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$17,430
$1,800
$750
$0
$0
$1,125
$2,750
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 AXIOM Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceedance Dam: Nothing Compares J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K Flaherty, Hunter Graeber Racing, S Rogan, Triple Helix, Balmoral Lodge, Mrs S K Guest, C Miller, C M S Racing, D & L Alford, C H G McKay, B M R S No.1, G F Martin, R Man-
ning, J D Letson, D S Reese, J P A Sist & G S Burte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

2 FEAR THE IMPACT Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fierce Impact Dam: Uberwald J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Grand Syndicates Fierce (Mgr: S R Leoni)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

3 HIGHSTRUNG Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$17,430
Jockey: Jamie Melham WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Admire Mars Dam: Overreactive J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Kheir, K J Payne, Group 1 Bloodstock (Mgr: M P Becker), Carty Racing (Mgr: B C Carty), Loose Change Syndicate (Mgr: A Cosmano), B A Secatore, Mrs R T Secatore, Busuttin Rac-
ing (Mgr: T L Busuttin), T E Woodman, S A McVilly, B Mcintyre & A C Schafer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 11Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $*2.6	 Too Darn Crystal	 0:58.56	 (23.55)	 2	 4	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 23Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Stanley	 57	 $14	 Mafee	 1:05.10	 (22.43)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
2 of 9	 17Jul25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Stanley	 57	 $12	 Taka Speed	 1:27.01	 (24.81)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 13	 01Aug25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 E Brown	 57	 $5.5	 Expulsion	 1:25.99	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 18Aug25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 57	 $3.7	 Express Barbie	 1:10.80	 (21.50)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

4 ISLAND BOY Trainer: Alexander Rae Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,800
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tagaloa Dam: Sinzara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Zorlu Group Pty Ltd (Mgr: S Kaya) & ZORLU Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs N Kaya)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 7	 25Feb25	 GCO	turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Williams	 ---	 $--	 Before Anyone Else	 0:53.16	 (23.26)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 12Mar25	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Huxtable	 58	 $14	 Ha’penny Hatch	 1:12.08	 (23.41)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 05Apr25	 EAF	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J G-Chester	 56.5	 $51	 Thee Creek	 1:17.93	 (24.23)	 5	 4	 ........ 7................... Every chance
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MELBOURNE MEETING THURSDAY, 04 SEP 2025

5 KAGEMUSHA Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: E Brown WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Foxiest J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R T D Racing, G&C Bayview, M Haynes, Ms M J Stewart, Bayside Sheikhs, P A Grace, M D K Racing, Toads Crows And Mexicans, Ms J Taifor, R W Barnes, Foxiest, C A Zoanetti, Mrs 
L Robertson, K P George, S A Infanti, D M Anderson, Mike n Don (Mgr: M S Wood), 3

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 13Nov24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 59	 $6	 Hello Romeo	 0:59.03	 (23.39)	 1	 3	 ....10¼................... Every chance

6 MANDRAKI Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Baby Pink J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Glentree Racing (Mgr: B W C Wilson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 7	 27Mar25	 BED	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 ---	 $--	 Staristia	 0:49.46	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 13Aug25	 CAH	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 M J Dee	 ---	 $--	 Zourosa	 0:52.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial

7 RICALLEN Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: King’s Legacy Dam: Chatelaine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Parsons Creek (Mgr: Mrs J O’Gorman) & R T Bone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

8 SOROUSH Trainer: G Thompson Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,125
Jockey: D Lane WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Salamati J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yu Long Investments (Mgr: Y Zhang)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 9	 23Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 58	 $18	 Green Spaces	 1:11.34	 (22.73)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

9 TAGAMATE Trainer: M & L Kavanagh Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,750
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tagaloa Dam: Songye J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Thoroughbred Solutions Pty Ltd, Turnip Is A Vegetable(Mgr: S Wait), Oaks Syndicate(Mgr: T Harris), M K Coates, M W Collins, A M Dexter, Beers & Cheers Racing, R Mason, D Potter, 
J N Solomon, G F Wagstaff, R Bonds, J K Wallace, C Bench, J & S Bench, J & M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 09Aug25	 MOP	turf	 1050	 S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 J Opperman	 56	 $6.5	 Captain Happy	 1:02.59	 (23.51)	 6	 5	 ........ 5.........................Handy run

10 FINAL FURY Trainer: C Calthorpe Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Bold Attack J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss M M Moyle & A J Bott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
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11 MACCA’S ANGEL Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Cymbal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J M MacLean, Mrs A J MacLean, D J M Maclean, Mrs A Stokes, P J Cormack, The Agents Racing (Mgr: P J Martin), Counting Candles (Mgr: L A Marriott), A J Underwood, M J Mc-
carron, B C Dixon, Mrs M K Dixon, J S Sellen, B S Sellen, I J Sellen, G J Roberts, S M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

12 REEL CRYSTAL Trainer: S Stockdale Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: T Prebble WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Smooth Edge J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B J Durran & Mrs J H Durran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 10Apr25	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 T Stockdale	 ---	 $--	 Getta Good Feeling	 0:59.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
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MELBOURNE MEETING THURSDAY, 04 SEP 2025

R2 04 Sep 2025 | Moe | Eureka Garages Mdn Plate
Distance: 1208m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $42,500
12:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 74
	 2	 475546
	 3	 477807
	 4	 00
	 5	 323337
	 6	 4547
	 7	
	 8	 299705
	 9	 85
	10	
	11	

ALLCOME TYCOON
ARSENALE
DELTA MOON
LET’S RECOVER
MINI ANGEL
PULSATING
SHADOW STORM
SHARP RETORT
ZOUZENNA
EXPANDING POWER
SO YOU EXCEL

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
55.5
55.5

5
9
4
6
10
1
7
8
2
11
3

T NUGENT
C GAUDRY
LAUREN BURKE  2 

MS C HEFEL
JAMIE MELHAM
LIAM RIORDAN
NADIA DANIELS  3 

R HOUSTON
L NEINDORF
JYE MCNEIL
CHRISTOPHER PANG  2 

M & L KAVANAGH
R BESANKO
KERRY FARRUGIA
COLIN SCOTT
C MAHER
CORSTENS/LARKIN
MITCHELL LEEK
S ZAHRA
ALEKS KOMAROVS
E JUSUFOVIC
TIM HUGHES

5
5
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
3

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-2-4
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$2,450
$12,215
$5,905
$1,490
$41,705
$5,485
$0
$8,250
$1,485
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ALLCOME TYCOON Trainer: M & L Kavanagh Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,450
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: All Come True J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs I P Kavanagh, E P & Mrs R L Clarke, W N Hodgens, S M Sigley, G M Reid, D A Reid, Miss N Robinson, D J O’Brien, Matik Bloodstock One & G W Holland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 11	 01Aug25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Bowditch	 57.5	 $21	 Last Stylebender	 0:59.84	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 22Aug25	 GEE	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $10	 Bedourie	 1:05.42	 (22.54)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

2 ARSENALE Trainer: R Besanko Barrier: 9 Total: 13-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$12,215
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 58 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Heart Skipt A Beat J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C A Besanko

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 24Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $151	 Egerton	 0:56.77	 (21.97)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 09May25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Moor	 58	 $151	 Thunder Hawk	 1:18.09	 (24.57)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 6	 16May25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $41	 Ferocious Frankie	 1:11.74	 (23.40)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 6	 30May25	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Gaudry	 58	 $41	 Florina Region	 1:32.03	 (23.96)	 5	 4	 ....10½.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 19Jun25	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $31	 Standupandfight	 1:15.17	 (25.09)	 11	 11	 ........ 5................... Every chance

3 DELTA MOON Trainer: Kerry Farrugia Barrier: 4 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,905
Jockey: Lauren Burke (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Seattle Flight J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss K M Farrugia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 28May25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Mertens	 57.5	 $41	 Flag Flyer	 1:25.38	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 12Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 1415	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Punch	 57.5	 $151	 House Of Lords	 1:27.78	 (25.27)	 9	 10	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Sage Duric	 54.5	 $51	 Rotating Soul	 2:16.69	 (23.92)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	17Jul25	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Salter	 54.5	 $101	 Crater Lake	 2:09.94	 (26.48)	 13	 12	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 12	 17Aug25	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Lauren Burke	 54.5	 $151	 Unifies	 1:03.88	 (22.75)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

4 LET’S RECOVER Trainer: Colin Scott Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,490
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Holler Dam: Songs Of Ireland J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Scott, A Sharp, G J P Van Ameyden, G King, Mrs F E Smith, D S Gledhill, B Koster, R A Erwin, G J Sharp, T N Matthews, P A Smith, Ms J Sabolcki, A Stubbings, D R Pisani & Mrs M 
Csernyi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 11	01Aug25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $21	 Last Stylebender	 0:59.84	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
10 of 12	17Aug25	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $26	 Unifies	 1:03.88	 (22.75)	 7	 6	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
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5 MINI ANGEL Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 10 Total: 9-0-2-4 Prize Money: A$41,705
Jockey: Jamie Melham WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-0-2 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: National Defense Dam: Lil’ Angel J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 9-0-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing (Mgr: C Maher), F A Magnabosco, Magnus Equus (Mgr: F A Magnabosco), D L Portelli, J Wu, R Camilleri, S Dirienzo, A J Rosano, A Virgiotis, A Barrera, Mrs R 
Billington, J Murphy, M Pillios, M C Fumagalli & A M Lo Tauro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 21Apr25	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jamie Melham	 57	 $4.8	 Peschiera	 1:26.11	 (22.51)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 07May25	 CAH	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Kennedy	 56	 $8	 Street Lark	 1:31.19	 (23.29)	 4	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 21May25	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Zahra	 57.5	 $*3	 Sky Sista	 1:17.63	 (22.43)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 23Jul25	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jamie Melham	 56	 $*3.1	 Jamesjohno	 1:18.69	 (22.88)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 13Aug25	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jamie Melham	 57.5	 $8.5	 Godtfred Kirk	 1:24.51	 (23.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

6 PULSATING Trainer: Corstens/Larkin Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,485
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pierata Dam: Saluting To Win J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Flemington Bloodstock, Double R Thoroughbreds, Yu Long Investments, E Y W Tong, S Collins, Connie Pies, D I Syme, J Sim, N Pateras, D W Panayi, M Dikeakos, R Boscarato, M D 
Jones, C Trimboli, B Lim, Pulsating, Miss D Patton & B J Symes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 10	 27Sep24	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Moloney	 57	 $15	 Wild Pharaoh	 1:10.35	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
5 of 6	 08Oct24	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 57	 $2.5	 Brulante	 1:24.75	 (23.12)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 06Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 56	 $17	 Time Lapse	 1:09.51	 (23.15)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 27Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $5.5	 Vivacissimo	 1:25.17	 (24.87)	 3	 3	 ........ 8.........................No excuse

7 SHADOW STORM Trainer: Mitchell Leek Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: D’argento Dam: Songstar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Collins & L Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

8 SHARP RETORT Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,250
Jockey: R Houston WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Exceedance Dam: Reply Churlish J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: SZ Racing No 1 (Mgr: S Zahra), J Docherty, M Livingston, R Axiak, S Barry, Wannaberich Racing (Mgr: M A Bushe), S Gatt, V E Nebauer, Sparky Racing (Mgr: R J Pearse), C Zigoma-
nis, B Fritsch, J L Harmes, J P Scully, Synced Racing (Mgr: B P Crimmins), Ms M B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 14Jan25	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $7	 Privalova	 1:09.78	 (23.73)	 6	 7	 ....13¼............................No show
9 of 12	 10Jun25	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Houston	 57	 $13	 Zoubelle	 0:58.42	 (22.73)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¾............................No show
7 of 10	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 F W Kersley	 57.5	 $31	 Yeah Right	 1:04.64	 (23.33)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
11 of 11	25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1109	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57.5	 $13	 Off Their Perch	 1:08.05	 (24.19)	 5	 6	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 9	 25Aug25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Houston	 57.5	 $71	 Imaginate	 1:11.15	 (22.96)	 2	 4	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort

9 ZOUZENNA Trainer: Aleks Komarovs Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,485
Jockey: L Neindorf WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Zenon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Komarovs & Ms K L Grisotto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 09Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Zac Spain	 56	 $61	 Stoli Bolli	 1:11.42	 (22.61)	 9	 8	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
5 of 5	 27Aug24	 SEY	 turf	 1411	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 56	 $15	 Cocobill	 1:28.52	 (23.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 9½.......................... Fair effort

10 EXPANDING POWER Trainer: E Jusufovic Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Doubtland Dam: Containment J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G & C Pastoral Co Pty Ltd (Mgr: V Oldfield)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 24Feb25	 CTR	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 ---	 $--	 Apres	 0:47.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
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11 SO YOU EXCEL Trainer: Tim Hughes Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Christopher Pan (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: D’argento Dam: Good Times Roll J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms K Inglis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
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R3 04 Sep 2025 | Moe | JP Conveyancing Mdn Plate
Distance: 2069m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $42,500
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 00628
	 2	 925
	 3	 668040
	 4	 6232
	 5	 852765
	 6	 4328
	 7	 7477
	 8	 744084
	 9	 794050

HAND OF DOOM
ISALOT
MARINER’S DREAM
OMAMORI
RUSCELLO
TEE EIGHT
HOT MISS
I’MFALLINFORYOU
LOVENNE

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

9
2
7
5
4
3
6
8
1

C NEWITT
D DUNN
T NUGENT
E BROWN
JYE MCNEIL
JAMIE MELHAM
B MERTENS
ZAC SPAIN
LIAM RIORDAN

PATRICK KEANE
DYLAN DUNN
SUSIE WELLS
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
C WALLER
A & J WILLIAMS
C WALLER
DENNIS JULIUS
MS R KELLY

4
4
5
4
4
4
4
5
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	22-�0�-3-4
	 4-�0�-2-1
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-0-0

$5,905
$7,820
$45,255
$16,290
$12,950
$9,775
$5,450
$9,000
$14,405

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 HAND OF DOOM Trainer: Patrick Keane Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,905
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Simply Impressive J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Roussou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	22Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Gatt	 57	 $51	 Hot Chilli Mama	 1:12.18	 (23.67)	 10	 13	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	14Oct24	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Cartwright	 55	 $101	 Litzdeel	 1:38.03	 (23.95)	 11	 11	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 10	 21Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1356	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $61	 Star Canto	 1:23.55	 (24.48)	 4	 7	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
2 of 7	 26Jul25	 MUR	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Yendall	 59.5	 $14	 Buzzaroon	 1:41.08	 (25.31)	 3	 4	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 18Aug25	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $19	 Larryoctane	 2:19.02	 (24.07)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

2 ISALOT Trainer: Dylan Dunn Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,820
Jockey: D Dunn WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Jessica Ann J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Dunn & M J Reszka

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 12	 26Feb25	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $81	 Bossy Benita	 1:17.14	 (22.33)	 8	 9	 ....10½............................No show
2 of 11	 08Aug25	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $41	 Hot Too Go	 1:31.54	 (24.45)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 22Aug25	 GEE	 turf	 1512	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $19	 Menshevik	 1:32.30	 (23.87)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort

3 MARINER’S DREAM Trainer: Susie Wells Barrier: 7 Total: 22-0-3-4 Prize Money: A$45,255
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 59.5 Good: 12-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-2-1 58+kg: 10-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Forty Winks J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-0-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-3 Last Win: --
Owner: S Wells, G Wells, P Pedder & R Craze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 28Feb25	 GOU	turf	 2145	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $41	 Fernao	 2:12.68	 (24.69)	 4	 3	 ....10¾................... Every chance
8 of 10	 26Mar25	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $31	 Lunar Lover	 2:02.99	 (23.98)	 3	 5	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	18May25	 SAL	 turf	 1744	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms S Wynne	 59.5	 $61	 Lane Changer	 1:47.62	 (24.34)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Hateley	 57.5	 $18	 Kaazi	 1:39.84	 (24.54)	 3	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
10 of 10	18Aug25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Hateley	 57.5	 $51	 You Never Can Tell	 1:38.12	 (23.17)	 5	 5	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back

4 OMAMORI Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$16,290
Jockey: E Brown WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Cross Amulet J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Kheir, J A O’Neill, A K Racing (Mgr: Ms K L Solomon), Carty Racing (Mgr: B C Carty), Busuttin Racing (Mgr: T L Busuttin), A C Salter, S W Bruhn, Mrs L J Bruhn, A W Bruhn, C Ben-
nie, M A Slack-Smith, Mrs C A O’Hehir, R M North & R K Austerberry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 12	 13May25	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $4.2	 Miss Tramell	 1:41.00	 (24.81)	 11	 12	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
2 of 11	 21Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1628	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $4.8	 High Tempo	 1:42.89	 (24.33)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
3 of 14	 17Jul25	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 Jamie Melham	 59.5	 $*2.8	 Crater Lake	 2:09.94	 (26.48)	 2	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 24Aug25	 MOE	turf	 2050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $*1.8	 Reliable Jo	 2:11.05	 (26.12)	 7	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
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5 RUSCELLO Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$12,950
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Lubiana J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C J Waller, P Y W Ng, M Phillips, Mrs L Phillips, R J Shrimpton, Sneesby Racing (Mgr: G C Sneesby), I Bruce, F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook, Mrs R B McLaren, J M Simmons, Ms S M 
Fitzgerald & Force 23 Racing (Mgr: M J Psaltis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 21Jan25	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K McEvoy	 57.5	 $26	 Rampazetto	 1:37.41	 (23.87)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 15Feb25	 NEW	turf	 1880	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 K Latham	 57.5	 $8.5	 Autumn Aroha	 1:57.11	 (23.97)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 20Jul25	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Mosamour	 1:19.52	 (24.70)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 06Aug25	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Lane	 59.5	 $31	 Sabi Storm	 1:37.06	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 3................... Every chance
5 of 10	 24Aug25	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jye McNeil	 59.5	 $5.5	 Giggenbach	 1:40.71	 (24.92)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

6 TEE EIGHT Trainer: A & J Williams Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$9,775
Jockey: Jamie Melham WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Embellish Dam: Ocean Storm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Price Bloodstock Management Limited (Mgr: Ms J G Chapman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 15May25	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 J Noonan	 ---	 $--	 Karasmatic	 0:59.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 28Jun25	 WOD	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Parish	 59.5	 $11	 Mishima	 1:27.18	 (25.37)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Wollemia Angel	 1:39.42	 (24.53)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 02Aug25	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $4.4	 Habitein	 1:41.96	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 17Aug25	 SAL	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M J Dee	 59.5	 $4.4	 Manhattan Empire	 1:46.53	 (23.56)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten

7 HOT MISS Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,450
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Royal Tithe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs E L Ritchie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 01Feb25	 NEW	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $31	 Omnic	 1:32.74	 (23.23)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 18Feb25	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Noises	 1:02.15	 (23.39)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 27Feb25	 WYO	turf	 1625	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Jones	 56.5	 $26	 Cigar Man	 1:38.94	 (23.06)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jamie Melham	 57.5	 $14	 Star Angel	 1:25.44	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 14Aug25	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 57.5	 $101	 Vincentina	 1:39.17	 (24.74)	 7	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

8 I’MFALLINFORYOU Trainer: Dennis Julius Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$9,000
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bl nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Pushtheboundaries J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs V M Pascoe, T R Pascoe, S W Dwyer, M A Bell, R L Jenkins, Vervale (Mgr: P J Bow), P J Julius, R J Adderley, C W Julius, Mrs M W Julius, Mrs S L Roderick, D Young, S Pierce, 
Three Generations Racing (Mgr: S K Ashenden), Mrs K E Percy & Mrs L Stogryn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 16May25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Mc Cabe	 57.5	 $26	 Blacklist	 1:24.16	 (24.11)	 8	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 25Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 1429	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Stanley	 57.5	 $41	 Quello Dorato	 1:32.39	 (26.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
10 of 13	11Jul25	 GEE	 turf	 1740	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $31	 Ekanite	 1:48.30	 (26.00)	 12	 9	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 10Aug25	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Milos Bunjevac	 57.5	 $21	 Bearbrassblackfish	 1:42.21	 (25.14)	 9	 10	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 21Aug25	 WAR	turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R O’sullivan	 67.5	 $7.5	 Smokin’ Rohie	 2:09.97	 (26.31)	 4	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run

9 LOVENNE Trainer: Ms R Kelly Barrier: 1 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,405
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Royal Symphony Dam: Little Artist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Love

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 06Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Sage Duric	 54.5	 $151	 Shidan	 1:27.02	 (24.48)	 8	 10	 ...... 12............................No show
4 of 13	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Salter	 55.5	 $151	 Wollemia Angel	 1:39.42	 (24.53)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
11 of 12	31Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1523	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Gaudry	 57.5	 $101	 Zoussential	 1:35.84	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 8	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $6.5	 Miss Darkside	 2:22.57	 (25.69)	 6	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	28Aug25	 BED	 turf	 2400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 57.5	 $31	 Fuwari	 2:38.41	 (26.37)	 11	 10	 ....23¾....................... Not sighted
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R4 04 Sep 2025 | Moe | Cloud Chat Group Mdn Plate
Distance: 1008m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $42,500
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 8
	 2	 700700
	 3	 8
	 4	 807688
	 5	 856
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	 074
	10	 4

ALPINE WAY
MIDNIGHT LOOT
SAN PUEBLO
JEWEL BEN
MADAM BURBERRY
KING LUIGI
LAKE GILLEAR
ELEGANT CONTESSA
FAR MORE RADIANT
ZOUROSA

59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
55
55
55

10
8
5
9
6
1
4
7
3
2

BEN ALLEN
SAM KENNEDY  3 

M CASTLE
ZAC SPAIN
J MOTT
C GAUDRY
NADIA DANIELS  3 

--
L NEINDORF
JAMIE MELHAM

J R ALLEN
PETER IOANNOU
M FAHLER
M J MEHEGAN
M & L KAVANAGH
B, W & J HAYES
CAREY/WALKER
J SANDHU
G BEDGGOOD
J WARREN

4
11
5
5
5
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
M
M
C
G
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	17-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$800
$6,375
$675
$3,540
$2,585
$0
$0
$0
$1,965
$6,000

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ALPINE WAY Trainer: J R Allen Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Alpine Eagle Dam: Pave The Way J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peter Ferne Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr), J R Allen, E Whiting, A Babauskis & Ms S J Clipperton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 14Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ben Allen	 59	 $61	 Under My Thumb	 0:58.21	 (23.19)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

2 MIDNIGHT LOOT Trainer: Peter Ioannou Barrier: 8 Total: 17-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,375
Jockey: Sam Kennedy (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

11yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bushranger Dam: Lisas Lago J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Ioannou & Ms S M Mittermaier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Lauren Burke	 56.5	 $151	 Akitu	 1:39.62	 (24.92)	 3	 5	 ...... 16....................... Not sighted
12 of 15	17Jul24	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	15]	 C Parish	 59.5	 $301	 Manhattan View	 1:27.13	 (24.99)	 14	 15	 ...... 14...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 29Sep24	 MOG	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ms S Wynne	 54	 $151	 Lodbrok	 2:04.52	 (--.--)	 3	 7	 ...... 25.........................No excuse
10 of 10	17Jul25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Sam Kennedy	 56.5	 $201	 Gentle Steel	 1:13.19	 (24.67)	 4	 6	 ....13½.......................... Well back
14 of 14	01Aug25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 Sam Kennedy	 56.5	 $201	 Xtra Rush	 1:38.65	 (--.--)	 12	 14	 ....25¼.......................... Well back

3 SAN PUEBLO Trainer: M Fahler Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: M Castle WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Miss Bon Beach J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M S Fahler, Mrs J L Fahler, J J Simpson, Mrs J A Simpson, M V Fahler, J L Fahler, W S Fahler & I W Parsons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 10	 11Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Castle	 59.5	 $16	 Hotinherre	 1:13.23	 (24.13)	 2	 3	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten

4 JEWEL BEN Trainer: M J Mehegan Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,540
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Fallgold J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J M Racing & Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M J Mehegan), Mrs D M Benyon, D G Benyon, D G Benyon, T K Benyon, Miss A J Wood, Ms S P Zibell, A J Wheatland, S P Craig, Panda 
Cubs (Mgr: S P Craig), C S Bottomley, V Brancatisano, B J Mccormack, C Millson, P A Mil

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	25Oct24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 D Moor	 57.5	 $51	 High Tor	 1:11.94	 (23.99)	 11	 8	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 12Nov24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Newitt	 58	 $81	 Acheter	 1:11.49	 (23.84)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 25Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 1013	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $151	 Yes We Are	 1:02.18	 (24.39)	 7	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
8 of 10	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $101	 Yeah Right	 1:04.64	 (23.33)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 18Aug25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Cartwright	 57.5	 $101	 Express Barbie	 1:10.80	 (21.50)	 6	 7	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
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5 MADAM BURBERRY Trainer: M & L Kavanagh Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,585
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Joseph’s Coat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Matik Bloodstock One (Mgr: Mrs I P Kavanagh)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 11	 14Mar25	 KIL	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 F W Kersley	 57.5	 $13	 La Meeting	 1:05.29	 (23.30)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 31Mar25	 YAG	 turf	 1009	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 F W Kersley	 57.5	 $18	 It’swhatyoumakeit	 1:00.10	 (23.27)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 16Apr25	 CAH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jamie Melham	 57.5	 $31	 Terilee	 1:10.42	 (23.15)	 5	 6	 ..... 7½................... Every chance

6 KING LUIGI Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: King’s Legacy Dam: Luiza J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lindsay Park Ladies 1 (G Ramage), K Mobilio, C Legh, A Sutherland, L Cunningham, S Cunningham, S Cunningham, J Coffey, S Dixon, Absolutely Fabulous Ladies (J Draper), Suedle 
Racing (S Turvey), C Porter, A Sawers, T Turnbull, Ladies of Luiza (S Steel), Luc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 9	 20Mar25	 CAH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 M Zahra	 ---	 $--	 Mrs Iglesia	 0:47.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 19Aug25	 BED	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Gaudry	 ---	 $--	 Sea Trader	 0:49.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial

7 LAKE GILLEAR Trainer: Carey/Walker Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Magic Pippa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C A Carey & Mrs M M Wintle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

8 ELEGANT CONTESSA Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dirty Work Dam: Stiles J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Thomson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

9 FAR MORE RADIANT Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,965
Jockey: L Neindorf WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Farnan Dam: More Radiant J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C F Kenneally, A W Brownless, A Clark, J East, Ms J Plummer, R A Mclachlan, P D Mckay, Mrs E Casey, S A Farrell, M Hinkley, J Muir, J G Dunne, J L Lugg, Mrs M Clark, Mrs D E 
McLachlan & Ms J Hinkley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 03Oct24	 CAH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 L Currie	 ---	 $--	 All Pink	 0:46.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
13 of 13	16Oct24	 CAU	 turf	 1000	 G 	 LR	 [	 3]	 L Currie	 56	 $51	 Miss Celine	 0:59.47	 (23.37)	 2	 2	 ...... 18............................ Poor run
7 of 7	 29Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 ---	 $--	 Excenia	 1:02.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 02Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Currie	 56	 $15	 Killiana	 0:57.63	 (22.87)	 7	 5	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 19Jul25	 MRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Meech	 55	 $*2.2	 Grande Terre	 0:59.23	 (22.44)	 2	 1	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run

10 ZOUROSA Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,000
Jockey: Jamie Melham WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Rosa Moyessi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Warren, Mrs L Luca, M Luca, R Weiss, R Cullen, L Key, B Macdonald, Baxter Lodge (Mgr: A E Jacobs), Ms M Downie, Wyuna Racing (Mgr: J Ryan), Miss S Diethelm, S Walker, Loftus 
Park (Mgr: D Panetta), Miss C L Stubbs, J E J Ciurlionis, M J Saadie, Miss L Be

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 9	 20Mar25	 CAH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Williams	 ---	 $--	 Mrs Iglesia	 0:47.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 12Apr25	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 LR	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 55.5	 $6.5	 Petit Artiste	 1:01.63	 (23.21)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 13Aug25	 CAH	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Jamie Melham	 ---	 $--	 Wazing	 0:52.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
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R5 04 Sep 2025 | Moe | RMBL Investments Rising Stars Race (Bm62)
Distance: 1108m | Class: BM62	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 551095
	 2	 234173
	 3	 223185
	 4	 951830
	 5	 301
	 6	 506561
	 7	 156983
	 8	 254126
	 9	 123576
	10	 410134
	11	 414468
	12	 1546

NOT ENOUGH EFFORT
THE CARILLO
INFINITE MATRIX
KAHUKA
UNIFIES
MRS ARCHIBALD
AREZZO
MR TICKLES
STOLEN ART
MISSISSIPPI MILLER
PRIVALOVA
SELF SERVE

61.5
61
60
60
60
59.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57
56.5

8
5
10
4
7
13
6
11
3
1
12
9

LAUREN BURKE  2 

S HATELEY  2 

NADIA DANIELS  3 

ELIZA LLOYD  4 

L CARTWRIGHT
M SALTER  2 

LOGAN BATES
SARAH FIELD  1.5 
R HOUSTON
OLIVIA EAST  3 

C HOLLOWOOD  2 

T PREBBLE

MS S TROLOVE
C CALTHORPE
W MORRISSEY
ANGUS TOWNLEY
MOODY/COLEMAN
J WARREN
B, W & J HAYES
MITCHELL LEEK
S ZAHRA
W MORRISSEY
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
D O’BRIEN

10
5
8
8
4
4
4
6
5
5
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

65
64
62
62
62
65
59
59
59
62
60
59

	47-�7�-2-5
	14-�2�-5-2
	39-�5�-7-8
	19-�4�-0-4
	 3-�1�-0-1
	18-�3�-4-2
	 6-�1�-0-1
	35-�4�-10-3
	10-�1�-2-1
	 7-�2�-0-2
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0

$366,205
$74,645
$155,205
$88,685
$24,050
$179,790
$34,885
$181,080
$45,915
$31,040
$22,600
$23,325

	7-�2�-0-1
	9-�2�-3-1
	16-�3�-5-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	5-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-2-1
	4-�1�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 450521 PER IVY 56.5 2 MS H EDGLEY COLIN SCOTT 7 M NZ 59 	30-�4�-3-3 $115,050 	3-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 NOT ENOUGH EFFORT Trainer: Ms S Trolove Barrier: 8 Total: 47-7-2-5 Prize Money: A$366,205
Jockey: Lauren Burke (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 26-4-1-3 Track: 4-2-1-0

10yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-0-0 58+kg: 37-5-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Moonlight Ballet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-7-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-1-2 Last Win: 06/12/24 (272 Days)
Owner: L G Hammond, Mrs R C Platt, T A Platt, G F Bates, M L Hammond, Mrs A Scully, D L Hammond, Mrs J Armstrong, Ms S J Wall, Mrs M A Hammond, B Scully, Miss SL Perdon & Miss S 
L Trolove

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 03Nov24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Christopher Pang	 57.5	 $16	 Tax Free Prophet	 0:58.64	 (22.98)	 1	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 06Dec24	 MOE	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Zoe Waller	 60	 $6	 Arroance	 0:59.26	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
11 of 12	21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Sage Duric	 62	 $17	 Stahnado	 0:59.44	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 01Aug25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Sage Duric	 59	 $101	 Martial Music	 0:59.87	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 9¾............................No show
5 of 6	 17Aug25	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Sage Duric	 58	 $61	 Room For Bingo	 0:57.12	 (22.21)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

2 THE CARILLO Trainer: C Calthorpe Barrier: 5 Total: 14-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$74,645
Jockey: S Hateley (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 9-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 12-2-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-3-1
Sire: Lord Of The Sky Dam: Bella Vichy J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 14-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-1 Last Win: 07/02/25 (209 Days)
Owner: Miss M M Moyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 08Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Will Price	 58	 $14	 Castellar	 0:58.13	 (23.16)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 22Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Will Price	 58	 $9.5	 Simple Times	 0:58.90	 (23.21)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 07Feb25	 COL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 S Hateley	 58	 $*3.1	 Runaway Soul	 1:02.92	 (21.79)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
7 of 12	 09Aug25	 MOP	turf	 1050	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 Jessica Tzaferis	 60	 $16	 Nostryia	 1:02.91	 (23.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 21Aug25	 WAR	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 S Hateley	 57	 $6	 Masked Marauder	 1:05.81	 (24.07)	 1	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

3 INFINITE MATRIX Trainer: W Morrissey Barrier: 10 Total: 39-5-7-8 Prize Money: A$155,205
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 19-3-4-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 6-0-2-2 56-58kg: 9-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-5-2
Sire: Choisir Dam: Absolute Pleasure J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-5-7-8 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-3-6 Last Win: 15/06/25 (81 Days)
Owner: Ms B L Gilcrist, W Morrissey, J Morrissey, Mrs J Morrissey, T A Conway, J W Bunting, S T Owen, Mrs L S Valentine, J Biffin, A Dunne, B Keatley, Ms N Kehoe, M J Reinheimer, Miss T 
M Direen, K Walters, L E J Rowan & H A Armstrong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 10May25	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 W Gordon	 60	 $*2.6	 Ichiberu	 1:04.26	 (22.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 08Jun25	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 H 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Alana Kelly	 60	 $*2.4	 Port Louis	 1:12.70	 (24.69)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 15Jun25	 TER	 turf	 1125	 H 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 W Mc Carthy	 70	 $3.2	 Alpinova	 1:09.92	 (24.76)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
8 of 12	 24Jul25	 WAR	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 62	 $12	 Light Of Rose	 1:08.53	 (24.78)	 9	 11	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 E Pozman	 60.5	 $7	 Miss Mahjong	 1:14.23	 (25.01)	 1	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

4 KAHUKA Trainer: Angus Townley Barrier: 4 Total: 19-4-0-4 Prize Money: A$88,685
Jockey: Eliza Lloyd (a4.0) WT: 60 Good: 10-1-0-3 Track: 4-2-0-0

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Lord Kanaloa Dam: La Velata J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 18-4-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-0-1 Last Win: 21/08/23 (745 Days)
Owner: Mrs A L Townley, Ms M C Townley, A Townley, J F Townley & D D McCallum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms D Keane	 58.5	 $19	 Avid General	 1:00.96	 (23.79)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 21Aug23	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 58	 $3.6	 Vienna Vixen	 1:00.37	 (23.52)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 8	 17Apr24	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 S Clarke	 57	 $81	 Excess	 0:57.88	 (22.63)	 3	 1	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Eliza Lloyd	 58.5	 $19	 Stahnado	 0:59.44	 (23.31)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Nadia Daniels	 59.5	 $19	 Don’t Russia	 0:59.18	 (23.59)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
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5 UNIFIES Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$24,050
Jockey: L Cartwright WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: White House Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/08/25 (18 Days)
Owner: Lauriston Thoroughbred Farm (Mgr: J K O’Brien)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 5	 10Feb25	 CAH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Shinn	 58	 $3	 Appointed	 1:03.37	 (22.44)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Melham	 58	 $*2.2	 Bardia’s Dream	 1:11.28	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
1 of 12	 17Aug25	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Melham	 59.5	 $3.4	 Black Eyed Blonde	 1:03.88	 (22.75)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

6 MRS ARCHIBALD Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 13 Total: 18-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$179,790
Jockey: M Salter (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 10-2-2-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Super Snob J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 24/08/25 (11 Days)
Owner: J Warren, D J Lovegrove, M F Spoor, M B Luca, Mrs L F Luca, S Crameri, Mrs Archie (Mgr: P A Murdoch), Mrs S M Halchenko, Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen), M J Alexander 
& T R Alexander

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	01Mar25	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 B Mertens	 54	 $101	 Scillato	 1:03.69	 (22.20)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 16Jul25	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Melham	 58	 $13	 Dapper Darri	 0:57.14	 (21.97)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
5 of 7	 23Jul25	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms J Kennedy	 54.5	 $13	 Kiko	 0:57.55	 (22.24)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 14	 08Aug25	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB62	 [	14]	 Jamie Melham	 58	 $6.5	 Bossy Star	 1:12.02	 (23.59)	 2	 1	 ........ 2................... Every chance
1 of 11	 24Aug25	 MOE	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Zac Spain	 56.5	 $8	 Jungle Sensation	 1:07.34	 (24.01)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

7 AREZZO Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$34,885
Jockey: Logan Bates WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Tuscan Sling J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/01/25 (232 Days)
Owner: G T Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 05Feb25	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Zahra	 59.5	 $9.5	 Heaving	 1:10.59	 (23.07)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 01Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 56.5	 $3.4	 Il Cubo	 1:11.60	 (23.37)	 6	 5	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
9 of 13	 17Jul25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $18	 Eagle Express	 1:12.47	 (24.88)	 9	 10	 ..... 7¼............................No show
8 of 14	 08Aug25	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB62	 [	 7]	 M J Dee	 59	 $12	 Bossy Star	 1:12.02	 (23.59)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 6	 17Aug25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 M J Dee	 57.5	 $10	 Eternal	 1:09.57	 (22.32)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort

8 MR TICKLES Trainer: Mitchell Leek Barrier: 11 Total: 35-4-10-3 Prize Money: A$181,080
Jockey: Sarah Field (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 22-2-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 13-3-8-1 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Myhro J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 29-3-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-5-1 Last Win: 27/07/25 (39 Days)
Owner: J Giardina

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 28Jun25	 WOD	turf	 1100	 H 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 R Hurdle	 60	 $*5	 Da Nang Star	 1:06.80	 (24.55)	 10	 8	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 13Jul25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Logan Bates	 58	 $11	 Da Nang Star	 0:59.12	 (23.57)	 8	 9	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 4	 27Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Sarah Field	 53.5	 $*2.4	 Esecutore	 0:59.31	 (22.60)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 10	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Sarah Field	 59.5	 $*3.4	 Frose	 0:59.55	 (23.20)	 6	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 26Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 61	 $4.4	 El Salto	 0:59.93	 (23.05)	 5	 3	 ........ 4................... Every chance

9 STOLEN ART Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$45,915
Jockey: R Houston WT: 58.5 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-1
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Dawn Almighty J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/11/24 (279 Days)
Owner: Donald’s Racing (Mgr: T Hughes), Kickback (Mgr: J Walker), J R Brownley, A Charan, R J Dickerson, H Marks, M J Pelly, G P Cassim, M Darley, A Farrugia, M Murfet, Donald’s Racing 
Artie (Mgr: T Hughes), P   Entwistle, B Croker, N Martin & D Pehar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 18Dec24	 CAH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 58.5	 $21	 Earth God	 1:03.25	 (22.79)	 8	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 17Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 59	 $12	 Malletier	 1:04.34	 (22.71)	 3	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 09Feb25	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 B Shinn	 59	 $5	 Scillato	 1:02.26	 (22.13)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 13Jul25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Houston	 60	 $9.5	 Da Nang Star	 0:59.12	 (23.57)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 25Jul25	 GEE	 turf	 1150	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $20	 Royal Lass	 1:06.83	 (22.95)	 5	 5	 ........ 5................... Every chance

10 MISSISSIPPI MILLER Trainer: W Morrissey Barrier: 1 Total: 7-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$31,040
Jockey: Olivia East (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-2
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Miss Oklahoma J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/06/25 (69 Days)
Owner: Ms B L Gilcrist, M A Fitzgerald, Mrs A Fitzgerald, H Meehan, Ms B Greig, D Ogier, Mrs K Ogier, Ms A Miller, Miss K J Fitzgerald, R Miller & Mrs D Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 17Dec24	 BOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Macredmond	 56	 $7.5	 Kiss And Kaboom	 1:05.02	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
12 of 12	14Jan25	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 R Hammond	 57.5	 $81	 Been Our Angel	 1:09.84	 (23.41)	 8	 7	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 27Jun25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM52	 [	11]	 Sarah Field	 59	 $19	 Bastyan	 0:58.83	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 11	 15Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Sarah Field	 58	 $15	 Innocent Enuff	 1:05.08	 (23.33)	 3	 3	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Sarah Field	 60.5	 $19	 Innocent Enuff	 1:05.03	 (23.29)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
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11 PRIVALOVA Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,600
Jockey: C Hollowood (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Brisk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/01/25 (233 Days)
Owner: FLR Brisk, S J Laidlaw, Wanna Thrill, M W Owen, R Peel, PTV Racing, G W Jones, Essendon Supers, Wide Margin, Dark Moon Syndicate, L T D R 1, L T D R 2, B K Warr, M A Otaola, 
D J D Warner, Moscow Mules, G J Wheeler, S D Murray & L C Dyson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 14Jan25	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Currie	 57	 $*3.3	 Inkaantoon	 1:09.78	 (23.73)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
4 of 10	 31Jan25	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 L Currie	 59.5	 $5.5	 Nepravda	 1:10.89	 (23.43)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 13Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 L Currie	 57	 $4.8	 Matawai	 1:24.79	 (22.93)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 27Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 S Hateley	 59	 $4.4	 Olivia’s Scandal	 1:11.17	 (23.90)	 5	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
8 of 9	 28Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 M J Dee	 58.5	 $9	 Nodachi	 1:18.44	 (23.09)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten

12 SELF SERVE Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$23,325
Jockey: T Prebble WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Checkout J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/03/25 (178 Days)
Owner: D T O’Brien & Mrs J O’Brien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 10Feb25	 COL	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 ---	 $--	 Forever Jeune	 0:47.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 10Mar25	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Prebble	 54	 $8	 Fox Man	 0:58.35	 (23.16)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 8	 10Apr25	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $11	 Madame Maserati	 1:03.89	 (23.11)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 28Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $5.5	 Hot Chilli Mama	 1:10.91	 (23.37)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 16May25	 WER	turf	 1421	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $10	 Marlion’s Dream	 1:26.35	 (24.09)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

13 PER IVY Trainer: Colin Scott Barrier: 2 Total: 30-4-3-3 Prize Money: A$115,050
Jockey: Ms H Edgley WT: 56.5 Good: 16-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo ch nz m Fav: 4-1-0-2 56-58kg: 13-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Ivy Hall J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-4-3-2 Last Win: 16/08/25 (19 Days)
Owner: C Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 20Oct24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	14]	 Ms C Hefel	 58	 $11	 She Is All Magic	 0:58.79	 (23.57)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	02Nov24	 TRG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $18	 The Wizard King	 1:03.84	 (23.43)	 10	 12	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 03Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1009	 S 	 BM52	 [	 4]	 E Pozman	 57.5	 $6	 The Last Judgement	 1:00.20	 (23.91)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 02Aug25	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Hefel	 56.5	 $8	 Hughie	 1:07.64	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ........ 6.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 16Aug25	 WAK	turf	 1005	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 56.5	 $4.4	 The Wayfarer	 0:58.90	 (23.05)	 7	 8	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
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R6 04 Sep 2025 | Moe | Kiss Print Solutions (Bm62)
Distance: 1614m | Class: BM62	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 192948
	 3	 522689
	 4	 197
	 5	 734055
	 6	 206447
	 7	 046282
	 8	 663549
	 9	 378169
	10	 958893

A DIVA
SUNSET MISSILE
DISTURBIA
LA BELLE GRANDE
HELLO MARY
GRACIOUS DIVA
VEGAS ON FIRE
ARIA ELECTRA
NINYO
MOOSE JAW

60.5
60
59.5
59
58
57.5
57.5
57
54
54

7
4
2
1
8
9
5
3
6
10

E BROWN
BEN ALLEN
L NEINDORF
J MOTT
B MERTENS
D STACKHOUSE
C HOLLOWOOD  2 

C NEWITT
T NUGENT
MS S WYNNE

R LAMING
MS R CUNNINGHAM
E & D BROWNE
G EURELL
G EURELL
SUSIE WELLS
S MATHRICK
P GELAGOTIS
AARON LAING
MS S L WYNNE

5
6
6
4
5
6
6
7
7
8

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
62
61
60
58
57
57
56
50
48

	 1-�1�-0-0
	22-�3�-2-2
	33-�3�-7-4
	 3-�1�-0-0
	13-�1�-2-1
	25-�3�-1-1
	38-�5�-4-6
	32-�4�-6-4
	33-�3�-4-3
	25-�1�-0-1

$17,600
$85,777
$161,005
$16,525
$46,235
$85,330
$128,462
$155,325
$87,160
$38,595

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	13-�2�-5-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	8-�2�-0-0
	20-�2�-4-4
	12-�0�-4-1
	9-�0�-1-2
	3-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 A DIVA Trainer: R Laming Barrier: 7 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,600
Jockey: E Brown WT: 60.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Adio J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/08/25 (18 Days)
Owner: S B Laming, D McCord, Divine Ladies (Mgr: Ms N R Joyce), Mrs S A Daly & Georgie’s Angels (Mgr: Mrs F Kaparos)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 6	 17Aug25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 E Brown	 57.5	 $*2.1	 Setheus	 1:23.43	 (23.65)	 5	 4	 ........ 3...........................Good win

2 SUNSET MISSILE Trainer: Ms R Cunningham Barrier: 4 Total: 22-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$85,777
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 60 Good: 14-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Saffron Sunset J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 07/08/24 (393 Days)
Owner: G D Gray, J H Glasscock, Mrs M J Glasscock, R J Jackson, Mrs D K Jackson, Mrs M D Gray, F J Wyatt, Mrs W J Wyatt, J T Reid, Mrs M Reid, Ms S P Gray, C H Smith, P P Johnson, G 
J Kelly & M Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 21Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 C Newitt	 58.5	 $19	 Djockovic	 2:31.02	 (25.28)	 1	 1	 ...... 10............................No show
2 of 10	 06Sep24	 MOG	turf	 2460	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 T Stockdale	 61.5	 $12	 Tobi Saru	 2:35.77	 (24.87)	 4	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 15Nov24	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 D Stackhouse	 55.5	 $26	 Rise To It	 2:06.89	 (23.35)	 8	 8	 ...... 10............................No show
4 of 9	 06Dec24	 MOE	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Jack Hill	 60.5	 $*4.2	 Real Intrigue	 2:31.88	 (25.21)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 18Aug25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $71	 Nic’s Choice	 1:22.68	 (23.47)	 10	 10	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten

3 DISTURBIA Trainer: E & D Browne Barrier: 2 Total: 33-3-7-4 Prize Money: A$161,005
Jockey: L Neindorf WT: 59.5 Good: 21-2-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz m Fav: 8-2-3-1 58+kg: 8-1-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-5-2
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: New Age Rocka J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 32-3-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-3 Last Win: 20/04/24 (502 Days)
Owner: Sparta Racing (Mgr: D S Browne), Ms J Stewart, D C Dean, Mrs P Dean, Miss S H Goh, D Silver, Chasing Gorillas (Mgr: T W Danaher), T I Matheson & D S Mudgway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 28Nov24	 CAH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L Nolen	 60	 $12	 Indian Jewel	 1:37.29	 (23.68)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 13Dec24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 W Gordon	 58	 $3.3	 Stupendous	 1:36.86	 (24.24)	 3	 5	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
6 of 7	 26Dec24	 CAH	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J Stanley	 53	 $8.5	 Unseen Ruler	 1:50.61	 (24.04)	 4	 2	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
8 of 9	 06Aug25	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L Neindorf	 59.5	 $41	 Hazel Baby	 1:24.27	 (24.21)	 8	 9	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 20Aug25	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 L Neindorf	 56	 $51	 Surfin’ Bird	 1:36.61	 (23.11)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½............................No show

4 LA BELLE GRANDE Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,525
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Testanova J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/06/25 (66 Days)
Owner: S J Symons, D Williams, Mrs H Carvalho, Ms C M Surtees & S Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 12	 30Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Bowditch	 57.5	 $21	 Emmcee	 1:23.13	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
9 of 10	 30Jul25	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 J Bowditch	 57	 $26	 Silent Shares	 1:39.88	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾............................No show
7 of 9	 18Aug25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 56.5	 $11	 Zeshadow	 1:38.97	 (22.70)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
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5 HELLO MARY Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$46,235
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 58 Good: 9-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Gold Standard Dam: Rainbow Arch J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/24 (483 Days)
Owner: Southside Lodge Our Sheila, Cheerful, Blazing H’s Racing, BuildStickPower, L McNamara, Mrs L McNamara, G A Dempster, S Bamford, D A Dempster, R Hanigan, G Paras, C Par-
askavas, Bobby’s Girls Racing, G Wardlaw, W Lirosi, J McDonald, Ms J Wellington, Ms M P

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 26Jan25	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Childs	 56.5	 $5	 Red On Red	 1:38.71	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 12Feb25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $4.2	 Powerful Torque	 1:36.13	 (23.65)	 5	 5	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
14 of 14	21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	14]	 Ms D Keane	 57.5	 $10	 Count Of Toulouse	 1:12.67	 (24.42)	 2	 2	 ....11½.......................... Well back
5 of 13	 08Aug25	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	13]	 J Bowditch	 55.5	 $17	 Deep Pleasure	 1:18.96	 (23.30)	 11	 7	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 22Aug25	 GEE	 turf	 1512	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 B Mertens	 55.5	 $15	 Meh Keffi	 1:31.20	 (24.16)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

6 GRACIOUS DIVA Trainer: Susie Wells Barrier: 9 Total: 25-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$85,330
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 57.5 Good: 13-1-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: She’s A Bop Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-0 Last Win: 09/01/25 (238 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Wells & G N Wells

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	12Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 1615	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Chapman	 54	 $4.6	 Korobeiniki	 1:41.47	 (24.91)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 06Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms S Wynne	 55.5	 $16	 Truffle Finder	 1:27.70	 (25.21)	 4	 2	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
4 of 14	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms S Wynne	 58	 $10	 Red On Red	 1:40.05	 (25.09)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 13	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms S Wynne	 58	 $9	 Sea Poem	 1:12.27	 (24.03)	 11	 10	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 24Aug25	 MOE	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms S Wynne	 55	 $17	 Mrs Archibald	 1:07.34	 (24.01)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

7 VEGAS ON FIRE Trainer: S Mathrick Barrier: 5 Total: 38-5-4-6 Prize Money: A$128,462
Jockey: C Hollowood (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-1-1 54-56kg: 12-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-4-4
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Elope To Vegas J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 37-5-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 32-5-4-6 Last Win: 27/04/25 (130 Days)
Owner: B A Mathrick & A R Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 11Jul25	 GEE	 turf	 1430	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Melham	 60.5	 $9.5	 Irrefutably	 1:29.43	 (25.23)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
6 of 14	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms J Da Rose	 58.5	 $8	 Red On Red	 1:40.05	 (25.09)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
2 of 9	 01Aug25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Sam Kennedy	 52	 $7	 Everything Counts	 1:39.51	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 16Aug25	 WAK	turf	 1610	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Sam Kennedy	 55	 $*3.3	 Golden Mikki	 1:38.82	 (23.93)	 12	 10	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 31Aug25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 L Neindorf	 57.5	 $5	 First Chorus	 1:40.50	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

8 ARIA ELECTRA Trainer: P Gelagotis Barrier: 3 Total: 32-4-6-4 Prize Money: A$155,325
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 57 Good: 26-4-4-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 5-1-1-2 56-58kg: 17-2-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-4-1
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Impact Game J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 14/01/24 (599 Days)
Owner: J Sourasis, P R McGrath, R Favas, Jaszac Racing (Mgr: N T Pistikakis), J G S Syndicate (Mgr: J Gardiner), M A Murphy, Mrs M M Murphy & Walkochland Racing (Mgr: B G Walker)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 18Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 B Mertens	 55	 $6	 Cocobill	 1:38.59	 (24.16)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
3 of 11	 18May25	 SAL	 turf	 1744	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 T Chapman	 54.5	 $8	 Mandara Sun	 1:47.56	 (23.97)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 01Jun25	 MOE	turf	 2088	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 T Chapman	 55.5	 $4.6	 Retrospection	 2:13.79	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ben Allen	 57	 $21	 Saveadateforme	 2:16.67	 (23.44)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
9 of 13	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 C Newitt	 57	 $21	 Sea Poem	 1:12.27	 (24.03)	 12	 13	 ..... 3¾............................No show

9 NINYO Trainer: Aaron Laing Barrier: 6 Total: 33-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$87,160
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 54 Good: 13-0-1-0 Track: 7-2-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 17-3-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-2
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Fernande J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 33-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-3-3 Last Win: 11/07/25 (55 Days)
Owner: A E Laing, J L C Lelay, R R Mckinnon, J W Hewitt, B Campbell & D Porra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 19Jun25	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms C Hefel	 54	 $10	 Purler Patch	 1:42.44	 (25.97)	 12	 12	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 27Jun25	 WAK	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM52	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 56.5	 $6.5	 Tekapo	 2:05.09	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
1 of 13	 11Jul25	 MOE	turf	 2069	 H 	 BM52	 [	10]	 L Cartwright	 54.5	 $*4	 Asternishing	 2:16.57	 (26.96)	 9	 8	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 10	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1618	 S 	 BM52	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $5	 Azeola	 1:44.86	 (26.27)	 8	 6	 ........ 2................... Every chance
9 of 12	 02Aug25	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 H 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Ms C Hefel	 55	 $9	 Bergasun	 2:25.76	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ....18¼............................No show

10 MOOSE JAW Trainer: Ms S L Wynne Barrier: 10 Total: 25-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$38,595
Jockey: Ms S Wynne WT: 54 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 7-0-0-0

8yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Chinon J+H: 24-1-0-1 Turf: 24-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/10/21 (1406 Days)
Owner: Mrs DL Wynne, G Tamvakologos & P Seaman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 10Oct24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 S Clarke	 54	 $81	 Nova Lights	 1:10.73	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 05Nov24	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM52	 [	 6]	 Ms S Wynne	 56	 $4.6	 Do This All Day	 1:38.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 01Jun25	 MOE	turf	 1217	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms S Wynne	 54	 $26	 Gator	 1:16.52	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
9 of 13	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms S Wynne	 54	 $71	 Preservator	 1:40.23	 (24.68)	 5	 5	 ........ 4............................No show
3 of 12	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms S Wynne	 54	 $101	 Saint Winifred	 1:39.45	 (24.85)	 7	 5	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
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R7 04 Sep 2025 | Moe | Team Staffing Solutions (Bm62)
Distance: 1614m | Class: BM62	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 057354
	 2	 293631
	 3	 663032
	 4	 755810
	 5	 164045
	 6	 037566
	 7	 512430
	 8	 708524
	 9	 358106
	10	 348960

FLOSSING
HOT TOO GO
DELIGHTFUL JOURNEY
FOGGY BOTTOM
TAIKYU
CHEROKEE BRAVE
TEDDY BOY
ASEVENTY SEVEN
RIPPLEBROOK
CRYPTIC CLUE

63
60
59.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
55.5
54.5

9
5
2
3
8
4
7
10
6
1

C HOLLOWOOD  2 

D STACKHOUSE
T NUGENT
P GATT
L NOLEN
ZAC SPAIN
F W KERSLEY
L NEINDORF
MS C HEFEL
--

BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
D O’BRIEN
C SEXTON
CLAIRE PATTERSON
ANGUS TOWNLEY
E MUSGROVE
CLAIRE PATTERSON
E & D BROWNE
MS S TROLOVE
MATT BROWN

8
4
8
5
5
5
5
6
11
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

68
62
61
57
57
56
56
55
53
51

	48-�7�-4-8
	12-�1�-3-2
	50-�7�-4-5
	10-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-0-1
	18-�1�-2-4
	11-�1�-1-2
	33-�3�-2-5
	100-�10�-13-12
	18-�2�-0-1

$307,590
$93,525
$214,485
$19,237
$24,275
$78,945
$30,195
$111,205
$349,665
$52,250

	13-�3�-2-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	13-�2�-1-3
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-2
	14-�2�-1-1
	47-�5�-6-3
	10-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 FLOSSING Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 9 Total: 48-7-4-8 Prize Money: A$307,590
Jockey: C Hollowood (a2.0) WT: 63 Good: 17-2-1-4 Track: 2-0-1-0

8yo b nz g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 33-7-3-6 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-2-1
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Plaque J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-7-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 30-5-3-4 Last Win: 24/02/24 (558 Days)
Owner: Busuttin Racing, L Morrison, S Matthews, B Martin, Flying, J G Beatson, P A O’Dea, M Ryan, M J Ryan, M Salvadori, Plaqstock Racing, D McGoldrick, P F Morrison, Tavistorm Racing 
Syndicate & Tredstone Racing Group

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 18Jun25	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM70	 [	10]	 Ms J Kennedy	 59	 $41	 Elsie May	 1:52.07	 (24.07)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 28Jun25	 MPK	 turf	 1950	 S 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 56.5	 $11	 Test The Law	 2:03.51	 (23.90)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
3 of 14	 16Jul25	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58	 $20	 Juja Kibo	 1:50.99	 (22.84)	 8	 6	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 15	 30Jul25	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58	 $20	 Superstock	 1:51.30	 (--.--)	 8	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 13	 15Aug25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 E Pozman	 61	 $6.5	 Sound Of Jura	 1:40.53	 (25.19)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

2 HOT TOO GO Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 5 Total: 12-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$93,525
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 60 Good: 10-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-0-1-2 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Gogo Grace J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 12-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/08/25 (27 Days)
Owner: I Katz, Ms A Vella, B Hill, Mrs J Hill, S Fuller, W Parker, P Spowart, A Thomas, M Walsh, T Fenech, S Palmer, T J Ryan, M Deacon, C Harrington, STP Dogland Syndicate (Mgr: J Sher-
ren), Runamok Racing (Mgr: M Santonoceto), Wage Theft Thoroughbreds (Mgr: S G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 02Nov24	 FLE	 turf	 2500	 G 	 G1	 [	11]	 J Childs	 57	 $61	 Goldrush Guru	 2:37.78	 (23.92)	 1	 2	 ........ 7............................No show
3 of 8	 19Feb25	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Shinn	 59	 $*1.8	 Highlands	 1:24.68	 (23.76)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 12Mar25	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Shinn	 59	 $*2.5	 Miss Alexis	 1:37.34	 (22.35)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
3 of 10	 20Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Lane	 59	 $*1.6	 First Appearance	 2:06.65	 (25.31)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 08Aug25	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $3.7	 Isalot	 1:31.54	 (24.45)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win

3 DELIGHTFUL JOURNEY Trainer: C Sexton Barrier: 2 Total: 50-7-4-5 Prize Money: A$214,485
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 59.5 Good: 31-5-2-3 Track: 3-0-1-0

8yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 38-4-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-3
Sire: Delightful Choice Dam: Ultimate Journey J+H: 25-5-2-4 Turf: 50-7-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-2-2 Last Win: 25/02/25 (191 Days)
Owner: Mrs C M Sexton, A C De Grandi & R J Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 15May25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 A Mc Cabe	 60	 $26	 Houdini	 1:25.51	 (23.55)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
3 of 12	 28May25	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Nugent	 59	 $9.5	 Dark Simba	 1:44.31	 (24.46)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
11 of 16	23Jul25	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	10]	 R Houston	 56	 $81	 Castle On High	 1:24.80	 (23.96)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½....................... Not sighted
3 of 14	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 T Nugent	 61.5	 $4	 Gymkhana	 1:39.26	 (25.39)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 24Aug25	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 T Nugent	 58.5	 $8	 Sweet Jasmine	 1:39.62	 (25.55)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

4 FOGGY BOTTOM Trainer: Claire Patterson Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,237
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Zero Visibility J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/25 (53 Days)
Owner: Ms C Patterson, Ms S Burke, Mrs A Berton & M Rosoman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 13Jul24	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $8.5	 Runway Ruler	 1:12.43	 (23.48)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 13	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Gatt	 59.5	 $51	 Hidden Comfort	 1:19.10	 (24.37)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 17Sep24	 WOD	turf	 1590	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L McNeil	 59.5	 $41	 Opening Address	 1:35.96	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 13Jul25	 KIL	 turf	 1454	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L King	 59.5	 $11	 Tsarina Diamonds	 1:34.15	 (25.60)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
12 of 12	16Aug25	 WAK	turf	 1610	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 P Gatt	 60	 $31	 Golden Mikki	 1:38.82	 (23.93)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
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5 TAIKYU Trainer: Angus Townley Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$24,275
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Rulership Dam: Rosa Bonita J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/06/24 (458 Days)
Owner: Mrs A L Townley, J F Townley, G L Manley, Ms L Coghlan & Ms M C Townley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 19Jun24	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 57	 $20	 Herrlich	 2:35.47	 (22.97)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
4 of 12	 30Sep24	 MOE	turf	 1619	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 E Pozman	 59.5	 $9	 Ripplebrook	 1:41.31	 (25.05)	 12	 12	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
11 of 12	22Oct24	 KYN	 turf	 1875	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 E Pozman	 59.5	 $13	 Salsita	 1:56.56	 (24.12)	 8	 8	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 8	 08Nov24	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $61	 Infinity Imperial	 2:05.85	 (23.99)	 8	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 17Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 2255	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Zac Spain	 60	 $12	 Bogues	 2:21.06	 (23.56)	 8	 8	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort

6 CHEROKEE BRAVE Trainer: E Musgrove Barrier: 4 Total: 18-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$78,945
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 57 Good: 10-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior Dam: La La Luchie J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 18-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: 03/02/24 (579 Days)
Owner: Mrs I E H Musgrove, P Morgan, Mrs S L Morgan, Mrs M G Gray, G R Gray, Ms H M Gray, Ms B J Simpson, Miss J Collis, S A Simpson & C J M Bond

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 10Apr25	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Zac Spain	 58.5	 $8	 Tacito	 1:26.85	 (23.99)	 6	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
7 of 14	 04May25	 SAL	 turf	 1728	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Zac Spain	 58.5	 $8.5	 Korobeiniki	 1:47.14	 (23.76)	 10	 11	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 23May25	 GEE	 turf	 1760	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 61	 $8.5	 Patsy’s Star	 1:47.23	 (24.20)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 12Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 2226	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $16	 Tishman	 2:23.20	 (25.17)	 9	 10	 ...... 10................... Every chance
6 of 11	 22Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 L King	 59.5	 $9	 Makusha	 2:17.34	 (26.01)	 8	 6	 ..... 7½................... Every chance

7 TEDDY BOY Trainer: Claire Patterson Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$30,195
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Princess Nia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-2 Last Win: 01/06/25 (95 Days)
Owner: Ms C Patterson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 01Jun25	 MOE	turf	 1628	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L King	 59.5	 $41	 Infinite Jest	 1:42.34	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
2 of 14	 19Jun25	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	14]	 L King	 60	 $9	 Purler Patch	 1:42.44	 (25.97)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 13Jul25	 KIL	 turf	 1454	 H 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 C Parish	 60	 $*3	 Sheer Lunacy	 1:34.44	 (26.64)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 29Jul25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	13]	 L King	 59.5	 $6.5	 Lika Swift	 1:41.73	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
14 of 14	23Aug25	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 L King	 59.5	 $7	 Breezy Bon	 1:36.55	 (24.36)	 1	 1	 ....11¼.......................... Well back

8 ASEVENTY SEVEN Trainer: E & D Browne Barrier: 10 Total: 33-3-2-5 Prize Money: A$111,205
Jockey: L Neindorf WT: 56.5 Good: 20-3-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo br nz g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 11-3-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 14-2-1-1
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Ticklish J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-2 Last Win: 07/09/23 (728 Days)
Owner: W A Fowler, Mrs M Mullan & Sparta Racing (Mgr: D S Browne)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	29May25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 60	 $6	 Cinque Ponte	 1:26.75	 (23.87)	 4	 2	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 W Gordon	 59	 $26	 Laugh With Me	 1:38.11	 (22.81)	 5	 4	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 11Jul25	 MOE	turf	 1614	 H 	 BM52	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 61	 $*3.2	 Ripplebrook	 1:46.00	 (26.10)	 3	 8	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 08Aug25	 MTG	 turf	 1564	 H 	 OB56	 [	 2]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $6.5	 Loose Lip Lloyd	 1:40.07	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 24Aug25	 MOE	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 T Nugent	 55.5	 $7.5	 Brilliant Venture	 2:09.80	 (26.03)	 4	 1	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run

9 RIPPLEBROOK Trainer: Ms S Trolove Barrier: 6 Total: 100-10-13-12 Prize Money: A$349,665
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 55.5 Good: 61-4-5-8 Track: 22-2-4-2

11yo b aus g Fav: 8-4-2-1 54-56kg: 20-0-4-4 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 47-5-6-3
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: New Edition J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 99-10-13-12 Soft/Heavy: 38-6-8-4 Last Win: 11/07/25 (55 Days)
Owner: P T Gray & Mrs M L Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 01Jun25	 MOE	turf	 1628	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 S Clarke	 56	 $16	 Tight Grip	 1:44.20	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 19Jun25	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Tatum Bull	 56	 $20	 Miss Tramell	 1:42.80	 (25.68)	 12	 12	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 11Jul25	 MOE	turf	 1614	 H 	 BM52	 [	12]	 P Gatt	 58.5	 $17	 Toronova	 1:46.00	 (26.10)	 5	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
10 of 14	21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $18	 Red On Red	 1:40.05	 (25.09)	 7	 10	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
6 of 14	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	13]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $51	 Gymkhana	 1:39.26	 (25.39)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance

10 CRYPTIC CLUE Trainer: Matt Brown Barrier: 1 Total: 18-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$52,250
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Very Puzzling J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-0 Last Win: 04/01/24 (609 Days)
Owner: Browns & Kirks (Mgr: S D Brown), Mrs L M Brown, B D’Abaco, Mrs E D’Abaco, G Harvey, P Deveney, G T Condon, Ms D Thorneycroft, Mrs A D Woods, C P Gabb, Ms N Ciavola, T C 
Davies & M Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 30Sep24	 MOE	turf	 1619	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $8.5	 Gracious Diva	 1:41.82	 (24.84)	 11	 12	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 14Oct24	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Cartwright	 57	 $9	 Cyclone Harmony	 1:38.12	 (23.52)	 8	 11	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 19Oct24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 F W Kersley	 59	 $9.5	 Dartboard	 1:37.32	 (24.41)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼............................No show
6 of 11	 17Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1535	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 L McNeil	 58.5	 $26	 Delta Sky	 1:32.74	 (23.95)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
13 of 14	06Dec24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 L McNeil	 57.5	 $41	 Norwoods	 1:38.29	 (24.85)	 12	 13	 ..... 7¾............................ Poor run
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R8 04 Sep 2025 | Moe | Ladbrokes Quick Multi (Bm62)
Distance: 1208m | Class: BM62	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
3:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 168158
	 2	 735266
	 3	 411249
	 4	 956314
	 5	 008358
	 6	 313001
	 7	 2416
	 8	 618938
	 9	 804202
	10	 251809
	11	 525452
	12	 463257
	13	 009399

BABY HAZEL
MISS WINSLET
DIVINE TURF
BARDIA’S DREAM
SHE NAILED IT
ANTHOPHILA
BOHEMIAN ANGEL
LAURA’S GOLD
PORSHA CRYSTAL
STEELY HUSTLER
LITTLEBIRDIE
NICKING GRACIE
MRS GOSSIP

61
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
54

6
12
3
4
9
11
5
2
13
1
10
8
7

J MOTT
BEN ALLEN
F W KERSLEY
R HOUSTON
CHRISTOPHER PANG  2 

ZAC SPAIN
L NOLEN
D STACKHOUSE
JYE MCNEIL
D MOOR
T NUGENT
S HATELEY  2 

TATUM BULL

D O’BRIEN
CORSTENS/LARKIN
C CALTHORPE
S ZAHRA
TIM HUGHES
DENNIS JULIUS
MOODY/COLEMAN
MITCHELL LEEK
M & L KAVANAGH
J EDWARDS
MS S TROLOVE
ROBERT PALM
K E HOROBIN

4
5
5
4
4
5
4
5
4
5
5
6
6

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

64
63
62
61
61
60
60
60
60
59
57
57
48

	 9-�2�-0-1
	17-�2�-2-2
	16-�3�-3-0
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 9-�1�-0-1
	12-�2�-1-2
	 4-�1�-1-0
	11-�2�-1-1
	10-�1�-3-1
	13-�2�-2-1
	12-�1�-2-3
	18-�2�-1-2
	20-�1�-1-2

$40,075
$80,505
$82,460
$25,210
$46,985
$41,272
$30,050
$47,210
$62,600
$54,990
$57,210
$47,720
$34,900

	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	13-�2�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 BABY HAZEL Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 6 Total: 9-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$40,075
Jockey: J Mott WT: 61 Good: 8-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Extreme Choice Dam: Fairytale Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/03/25 (170 Days)
Owner: L A Wilkinson, P W Steele, Mrs S A Steele, Mrs S E Hinton, W T Steele, P W M Racing (Mgr: P W Marsh), M J Davidson, Mrs K M Walter, S L Walter & Peake Racing (Mgr: P N 
Edwards)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 10Feb25	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 E Brown	 58	 $14	 Bella Cinque	 0:56.90	 (22.07)	 11	 11	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
8 of 10	 02Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $3.7	 Perfect Gold	 1:04.92	 (23.29)	 7	 5	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 18Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Lane	 60.5	 $4.2	 Snappy Pierro	 1:22.74	 (23.03)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
5 of 7	 09Apr25	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Lane	 60	 $7	 Sirena	 1:24.22	 (22.72)	 5	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 14Aug25	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 D Stackhouse	 60	 $9.5	 Miss Cotoletta	 1:05.62	 (23.35)	 10	 11	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten

2 MISS WINSLET Trainer: Corstens/Larkin Barrier: 12 Total: 17-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$80,505
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 60.5 Good: 15-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 6-2-1-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Princess Titanic J+H: 6-2-0-1 Turf: 17-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/09/24 (366 Days)
Owner: Flemington Bloodstock, E Y W Tong, Mrs S Tong, M K L Tong, L I Williams, S C Bickley, Miss K Baldwin, Miss M C Nies, Ms N Scanlon, Mrs S J Pagan, D J Newton, Plaistowe Racing, 
Mrs S M Falla, Ms A Cruse, Mrs R Willaton, P J Nelson, Tabby Racing, Bern Dirts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 05Feb25	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $8	 Written Bligh	 1:11.37	 (22.37)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 26Feb25	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 55.5	 $4.2	 Paradise City	 1:24.34	 (22.55)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 01Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1543	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 R Hammond	 55.5	 $*4	 Bower Boy	 1:32.76	 (23.97)	 6	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 18Apr25	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 C Williams	 58.5	 $3.4	 Excel And Fly	 1:25.81	 (23.69)	 7	 5	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
6 of 7	 07May25	 CAH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ben Allen	 57.5	 $13	 Just Glamourous	 1:36.31	 (24.13)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance

3 DIVINE TURF Trainer: C Calthorpe Barrier: 3 Total: 16-3-3-0 Prize Money: A$82,460
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 60 Good: 11-3-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Divine Rubi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 28/01/25 (219 Days)
Owner: Miss M M Moyle, P W Cormack, L De Morton, A R Fitzpatrick, M J Gingell, G Harrington, Thoroughbred Club of Geelong No. 1, Thoroughbred Club of Geelong No.2, Thoroughbred Club 
of Geelong No 3 & Thoroughbred Club of Geelong No. 4

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 07Jan25	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Yendall	 57	 $9.5	 Dark Lager	 1:23.46	 (22.69)	 3	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 11	 28Jan25	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Hurdle	 59	 $8	 Tremamore	 1:23.59	 (23.96)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 11	 14Feb25	 TER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 S Hateley	 55	 $5	 Docinthe	 1:24.66	 (24.89)	 5	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 04Mar25	 ARA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 R Hurdle	 58	 $5	 Mister Businessman	 1:34.53	 (23.41)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 25Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 R Hurdle	 58	 $7	 Nicajon	 1:25.51	 (23.13)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼............................No show

4 BARDIA’S DREAM Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$25,210
Jockey: R Houston WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Super Seth Dam: Kissmekate J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/07/25 (38 Days)
Owner: SZ Racing No 1 (Mgr: S Zahra), Mrs D J Ellis, Ms J Crewes, J Addamo, A J Blackshaw, Leacra Syndicate (Mgr: J Rayner), P Robinson, S D Kempster, L Barker, G V Barker, S R 
Devlyn, A Sofos, C McDonald-Sofos & M J Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 12Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Cartwright	 54	 $21	 Peridot Star	 1:04.77	 (22.08)	 7	 6	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 27Aug24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Cartwright	 53.5	 $3.7	 And Found	 1:12.05	 (23.87)	 7	 7	 ....11¾................... Every chance
3 of 11	 19Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 56.5	 $26	 Nepravda	 1:11.71	 (22.97)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Houston	 56	 $17	 The Secret	 1:11.28	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 2...........................Good win
4 of 12	 13Aug25	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 R Houston	 56.5	 $21	 Keeni	 1:11.70	 (23.53)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
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5 SHE NAILED IT Trainer: Tim Hughes Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$46,985
Jockey: Christopher Pan (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: De Gaulle Dam: Let’s Nail It J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/10/24 (321 Days)
Owner: Ms K Inglis, I S Rector, Mrs C A Windsor & W Watson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	26Jan25	 MOE	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $21	 Lucky Duck	 1:12.74	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... 11.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 15Feb25	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 LR	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hefel	 55	 $151	 Cilacap	 1:25.68	 (23.92)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 5	 26Feb25	 SHS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Stockdale	 56.5	 $51	 Bancory Bay	 1:30.16	 (23.25)	 1	 2	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 08Mar25	 FLE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 G2	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 56	 $201	 Treasurethe Moment	 1:34.74	 (23.26)	 3	 3	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 22Mar25	 MOV	turf	 1600	 S 	 G3	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 56	 $101	 Cilacap	 1:39.48	 (25.45)	 2	 2	 ....12½...................... Well beaten

6 ANTHOPHILA Trainer: Dennis Julius Barrier: 11 Total: 12-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$41,272
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 59 Good: 6-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Shrewd Rhythm Dam: Floatlikabutterfly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 12/08/25 (23 Days)
Owner: J Dentith, R Linklater, R Dentith, C O Dahl, C W Julius, Miss A Linklater, Mrs B Linklater, G Linklater, G Cole, Ms J R Cole, Mrs S W Zavarella, M L Zavarella, C J Zavarella & M 
Zavarella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 27Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 57.5	 $15	 Reluctantlycharmed	 1:06.30	 (23.45)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 6	 11Dec24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 B Mertens	 56	 $12	 Azeezle	 0:58.57	 (22.95)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	09Jun25	 MOG	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	10]	 N Punch	 56	 $51	 Condor	 1:00.34	 (23.97)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	28Jun25	 WOD	turf	 1100	 H 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 N Punch	 58	 $16	 Da Nang Star	 1:06.80	 (24.55)	 4	 6	 ...... 20....................... Not sighted
1 of 12	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 S Clarke	 57	 $13	 Ze Bee Nine	 1:12.72	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

7 BOHEMIAN ANGEL Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$30,050
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 59 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Happenings J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/07/25 (39 Days)
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing (Mgr: W J Dalziel), M D Young, Bolr Racing, G H E Goyne, P Cunningham, P J Cormack, Snow Road Thoroughbreds, W M Patullo, J S Sellen, E M 
Travaglini, A Xerri, G J P Van Ameyden, B M Jackson, M Davies, B Davis, W F Sharp, U

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 10	 02Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 56	 $6	 Carolina Breeze	 0:58.24	 (22.87)	 5	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 20Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Meech	 57	 $4	 Steamy Mist	 0:58.92	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 27Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E Pozman	 55	 $*1.8	 She’s Speedy	 1:05.95	 (23.39)	 6	 5	 ...... nk...........................Good win
6 of 13	 15Aug25	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 E Pozman	 55	 $9	 Dollar Shot	 1:11.35	 (23.77)	 5	 8	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

8 LAURA’S GOLD Trainer: Mitchell Leek Barrier: 2 Total: 11-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$47,210
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gold Standard Dam: Trust In Laura J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 08/06/25 (88 Days)
Owner: Robb, Rowe, Brown, Green, Fair-weather, Murphy, Battle, Ortland, S Moss, P Moss, Smith, M Miller, S Nicholson, R Oakley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 08Jun25	 CAT	 turf	 1000	 H 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 E Pozman	 56	 $*2.1	 Mr Tickles	 0:59.64	 (23.59)	 5	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 12	 16Jul25	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 T Prebble	 52	 $26	 Rattle And Bang	 0:56.89	 (22.19)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 30Jul25	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 T Prebble	 52	 $41	 Dreamzel	 0:57.80	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........ 5............................No show
3 of 12	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $8.5	 Don’t Russia	 0:59.18	 (23.59)	 11	 10	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 24Aug25	 MOE	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 E Pozman	 55	 $11	 Mrs Archibald	 1:07.34	 (24.01)	 8	 10	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

9 PORSHA CRYSTAL Trainer: M & L Kavanagh Barrier: 13 Total: 10-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$62,600
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Relaunch J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-3-0 Last Win: 03/01/25 (244 Days)
Owner: Mrs I P Kavanagh, Mrs C L Kavanagh, T J Storey, Ms W J Scott, Horse at the Front (Mgr: Mrs K MacAllister), J M Flynn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	31Jan25	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms L Meech	 58.5	 $20	 Nepravda	 1:10.89	 (23.43)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 19Jun25	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $7	 New York Star	 1:01.33	 (23.76)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
2 of 13	 13Jul25	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 F W Kersley	 58	 $31	 Sioux Spirit	 1:05.45	 (24.41)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
11 of 11	26Jul25	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 T Prebble	 53	 $71	 Vain Champagne	 1:04.99	 (23.77)	 1	 2	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 14	 15Aug25	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 L Currie	 56.5	 $6.5	 Balastier	 1:04.91	 (23.83)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

10 STEELY HUSTLER Trainer: J Edwards Barrier: 1 Total: 13-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$54,990
Jockey: D Moor WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Real Steel Dam: Hussterics J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 13-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/03/25 (173 Days)
Owner: Miss M P Kline, C Gurlu, M A Crough, B Micevski, J Micevski, I P Sutika, P Waller, D Walker, R Skenderis, B F Kennedy, T Kennedy & M McLean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 16Feb25	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57.5	 $6.5	 Asawin	 1:16.81	 (23.65)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 15Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 D Moor	 57.5	 $6	 World Action	 1:18.97	 (23.12)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 9	 01Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1543	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Weatherley	 54.5	 $5.5	 Bower Boy	 1:32.76	 (23.97)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
12 of 13	02May25	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 56.5	 $12	 Three Musketeers	 1:17.00	 (23.77)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 13	 22Aug25	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $21	 What You Will	 1:12.48	 (23.08)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½............................No show
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11 LITTLEBIRDIE Trainer: Ms S Trolove Barrier: 10 Total: 12-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$57,210
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-2-1 56-58kg: 9-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Cotillard J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 28/12/24 (250 Days)
Owner: D Wigg & S Trolove

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 30Mar25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 58.5	 $*4.6	 Midnight Glow	 1:26.94	 (23.32)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 5	 11Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Mertens	 55.5	 $*2.5	 Detroit City	 1:38.36	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 16May25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Stanley	 57	 $13	 Trial By Press	 1:17.66	 (24.31)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 29May25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Stanley	 58	 $6	 Cinque Ponte	 1:26.75	 (23.87)	 9	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 07Jun25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Ms L Meech	 57.5	 $*4.2	 Shal Exceed	 1:38.28	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

12 NICKING GRACIE Trainer: Robert Palm Barrier: 8 Total: 18-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$47,720
Jockey: S Hateley (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

6yo ch nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-0-2
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Hayley Grace J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-2 Last Win: 02/12/23 (642 Days)
Owner: R Palm, Ms C R Palm, Miss C Palm, Mes Chevaux (Mgr: P Athanasakos), P J Butler, J Downes, D W Lilley, P W Lowe, Mrs R K Lowe, Ms V Seaborne, Mrs S M Montague, Mrs S Lilley, 
R H Montague, P Wilkins, Ms R Palm & T Schoormans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB62	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 56.5	 $21	 Ultimate Kiss	 1:12.25	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 5................... Every chance
3 of 11	 28Jul24	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 68	 $5.5	 Wichitall	 1:13.86	 (24.71)	 8	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 1117	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 J Noonan	 58	 $6.5	 Shanghai Venture	 1:08.49	 (24.60)	 6	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
5 of 13	 22Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 A Mc Cabe	 58	 $5.5	 Distorted	 1:12.02	 (23.47)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 13	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 S Hateley	 55.5	 $41	 Sea Poem	 1:12.27	 (24.03)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

13 MRS GOSSIP Trainer: K E Horobin Barrier: 7 Total: 20-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$34,900
Jockey: Tatum Bull WT: 54 Good: 12-1-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Magnus Slipper J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/11/23 (660 Days)
Owner: K Horobin & Mrs C Horobin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hefel	 54	 $71	 Saveadateforme	 2:16.67	 (23.44)	 9	 10	 ....11½....................... Not sighted
9 of 13	 11Jul25	 MOE	turf	 1614	 H 	 BM52	 [	11]	 R Hammond	 54.5	 $14	 Saxon Beauty	 1:44.96	 (25.77)	 2	 10	 ...... 16............................No show
3 of 13	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 N Punch	 54	 $101	 Preservator	 1:40.23	 (24.68)	 13	 13	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 06Aug25	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 N Punch	 54	 $151	 Moonlight Circus	 1:38.18	 (23.41)	 8	 8	 ........ 7............................No show
9 of 11	 17Aug25	 SAL	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Tatum Bull	 54	 $101	 Xtra Rush	 1:45.37	 (23.53)	 6	 9	 ..... 6¼............................No show


